

P
ITEM NO.12

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16148/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2012 in CWP No.13012/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16158 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16162 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16167 of 2012

(With appln(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Jaswant Persoya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, counsel for the respondents in
the aforesaid matters, has circulated a letter praying for
adjournment to file counter affidavits.

As prayed, adjourned for six weeks.

In the meantime, the interim order dated May 10, 2012,
shall continue to operate.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

Cou

rt |
|Sr.P.A.

|Master

|