

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16148/2012

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16158 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16162 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16167 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mohit Bakeshi, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ashutosh K Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16148/2012

Respondent No.1 being State authority be served through the standing counsel. Dasti allowed.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has already come on record.

SLP(C) NO.16158/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 and 4 being State authorities be served through the standing counsel. Dasti allowed.

-2-

Item No.65

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has come on record.

SLP(C) NO.16162, 16167 of 2012

Respondent No.1 is reported to be duly served but no one has put in appearance on his behalf.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 and 3 has already come on record.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 17.9.2013.

hj