

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16148/2012

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16158 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ameen Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.16148 and 16158 of 2012

The status of the service/position of the respondents in this batch of matters is shown in the Tabular Chart, perusal of which indicates that respondent No.1 in both the matters is reported to be duly served through dasti but none appeared on his behalf.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 has already been filed on record in both the matters.

Item No.26

-2-

It appears that in SLP(C) No.16158/2012, the learned counsel for the petitioner has moved an application for deleting respondent No.4 from the array of the respondents. Registry to process the same for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on priority basis.

After adjudication on the application for deletion, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR

rd