

" ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.13
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SECTION IVB
I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16148/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2012 in CWP No. 13012/2005 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS PVT.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16158/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16162/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16167/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to urge addl. grounds and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Mohit Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Viraj Gandhi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG, Punjab
Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2014.11.08

16:47:16 IST

Reason:

List the Special Leave Petitions on a non-miscellaneous day.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER